Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To feel proud to be Canadian

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - 35—54 55+ <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
473 242 189 42 105 171 197 85 93 164 131 65 108 146 154
More likely 47% 54% 41% 47% 37% 50% 53% 58% 34% 49% 54% 40% 40% 49% 57%
B * %k D * %k H H * * KL
405 159 218 27 114 136 155 42 140 130 93 65 114 122 104
No change 41% 36% 47% 31% 41% 39% 41% 29% 51% 39% 38% 40% 42% 41% 39%
A * %k * %k ” * *
122 44 58 20 62 38 21 19 42 41 19 33 51 28 11
Less likely 12% 10% 12% 23% 22% 11% 6% 13% 15% 12% 8% 20% 19% 9% 4%
* %k EF * ¥ J N* MN *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To attend a Canada Day festival, event, party, etc.

Gender E EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - - 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
317 156 124 37 102 125 90 61 66 109 81 63 93 94 67
More likely 32% 35% 27% 41% 36% 36% 24% 42% 24% 33% 33% 39% 34% 32% 25%
B * %k F F * %k * N *
553 248 273 33 124 185 244 69 162 183 139 60 148 168 177
No change 55% 56% 59% 36% 44% 54% 65% 47% 59% 55% 57% 37% 54% 57% 66%
* %k DE * %k * K K* KL
130 41 68 20 55 35 39 16 48 43 23 39 31 34 26
Less likely 13% 9% 15% 23% 20% 10% 11% 11% 17% 13% 9% 24% 11% 11% 10%
A * %k EF * ¥ J LN* *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To display a Canadian flag around Canada Day

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - - 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
358 178 153 27 72 142 145 68 76 111 103 40 87 119 112
More likely 36% 40% 33% 30% 26% 41% 39% 47% 28% 33% 42% 25% 32% 40% 42%
B *x D D *x HI * * KL
540 235 262 43 155 171 214 67 164 189 120 91 149 152 148
No change 54% 53% 56% 48% 55% 49% 57% 46% 59% 57% 49% 56% 55% 51% 55%
* %k * %k * *
101 32 49 20 54 34 14 11 36 35 20 30 37 25 9
Less likely 10% 7% 11% 23% 19% 10% 4% 7% 13% 10% 8% 19% 13% 9% 3%
* %k EF F * ¥ N* N *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To speak positively about Canada to those not from Canada
Gender EDUCATION Generatlon

Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
438 210 194 34 104 163 171 67 85 161 125 62 104 136 136
More likely 44% 47% 42% 38% 37% 47% 46% 46% 31% 48% 52% 38% 38% 46% 51%
* %k * %k H H * * L
440 181 217 43 120 149 171 50 153 139 98 61 135 127 118
No change 44% 41% 47% 47% 43% 43% 46% 35% 55% 41% 40% 38% 49% 43% 44%
* %k * %k ” * *
122 55 54 13 57 34 30 28 38 36 19 40 35 33 15
Less likely 12% 12% 12% 15% 20% 10% 8% 19% 14% 11% 8% 24% 13% 11% 5%
*k EF *k MN* N *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Compared to five years ago, are you more or less Iikely to do the following? - To learn more about Indigenous history in Canada

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - - 55+ <HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 a4 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
362 137 168 57 141 134 87 56 83 120 103 84 121 99 58
More likely 36% 31% 36% 63% 50% 39% 23% 39% 30% 36% 42% 52% 44% 33% 22%
*x F F *x H MN* N N*
534 255 247 33 110 185 239 84 155 180 116 62 129 168 176
No change 53% 57% 53% 37% 39% 53% 64% 57% 56% 54% 48% 38% 47% 57% 65%
* %k D DE * %k * K* KL
103 53 50 - 29 27 47 6 38 36 24 16 23 29 35
Less likely 10% 12% 11% - 10% 8% 13% 4% 14% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13%
* %k * ¥ * *
1000 445 465 90 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As we approach Canada Day, which of the following statements best reflects your view?

Total Male Female [Other/Prefe 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
r not to
answer
A B c D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 454 537 9 242 394 364 44 176 388 392 113 324 290 273
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 445 465 20 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 162 273 296 269
571 290 269 13 135 191 245 74 134 201 162 84 148 156 184
Proud of what Canada has accomplished 57% 65% 58% 14% 48% 55% 66% 51% 49% 60% 67% 52% 54% 53% 68%
B ** DE ** H * * KLM
429 155 196 77 146 155 128 72 142 134 81 79 125 140 85
Concerned that the foundation of Canada is weak 43% 35% 42% 86% 52% 45% 34% 49% 51% 40% 33% 48% 46% 47% 32%
A ** F F ** J N* N N*
575 215 278 82 183 200 192 110 157 182 126 106 169 169 131
Want to see Canada follow proper processes before moving
ahead with national-building projects 58% 48% 60% 91% 65% 58% 51% 76% 57% 54% 52% 66% 62% 57% 49%
A *k F *k N* N *
425 230 187 8 98 146 181 36 119 153 117 56 104 127 138
Want to see Canada make progress as fast as possible
because current processes are excessive 42% 52% 40% 9% 35% 42% 49% 24% 43% 46% 48% 34% 38% 43% 51%
B P D ** * * KL
531 263 247 21 142 181 208 78 136 182 135 83 150 141 157
Canada can have the strongest economy in the G7 53% 59% 53% 23% 51% 52% 56% 53% 49% 54% 55% 51% 55% 48% 58%
* % * %k * *
469 182 218 69 139 165 165 68 140 153 108 79 123 155 112
Canada will never have the strongest economy in the G7 47% 41% 47% 77% 49% 48% 44% 47% 51% 46% 45% 49% 45% 52% 42%
*% *k * *
666 329 309 28 143 221 301 84 183 233 165 83 160 200 223
Think we should focus on Canadian pride 67% 74% 67% 31% 51% 64% 81% 58% 66% 69% 68% 51% 59% 67% 83%
B ** D DE -+ * * KLM
334 116 156 62 138 125 72 62 93 102 78 79 113 96 46
Believe Canada must reckon more honestly with its colonial
past 33% 26% 33% 69% 49% 36% 19% 42% 34% 31% 32% 49% 41% 33% 17%
A ** EF F -+ N* N N*
4000 1780 1860 360 1124 1384 1492 584 1104 1340 972 649 1092 1184 1075
Sigma 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400% 400%




